

URGENT – FIELD SAFETY NOTICE

REF	Product name	LOT number	Quantity
SHN211500	Safety Hypodermic Needle 21G x 1 1/2" (0.8 x 38mm)	20221230	300800
SHN231000	Safety Hypodermic Needle 23G x 1" (0.6 x 25mm)	20221230	200000

Dear Customer,

Jiangsu Micsafe Medical Technology Co., Ltd. Have been made aware of several complaints relating to the products listed above therefore, we have deemed it necessary to issue the following voluntary field safety notice.

Description of the problem.

It has been identified that on the blister level of the packaging the symbol which represents the date of manufacture and the symbol which represents the product expiry date have in error been reversed. The blister packaging incorrectly states that the date of manufacture is 2027-12-29 and the date of expiry is 2022-12-30 however, the actual date of manufacture is 2022-12-30 and the date of expiry is 2027-12-29 (as printed on all other layers of packaging).

Action required.

This error poses no risk to safety, the use of the device or to the end user of the device therefore, these products will not be subject to recall, and you can continue to use the items within the scope of this notice. However, if you feel as though you would prefer to return the items and for them to be replaced, please contact me using the following email address to arrange replacement.

Jenny.fang@micsafe.com

Transmission of the notice

This notice should be passed on to all persons who need to be aware within your organisation or to any organisation where the potentially affected devices have been transferred. Please consider end users, clinicians, risk managers, supply chain/distribution centres etc. in the circulation of this notice.

For & on behalf of

Jiangsu Micsafe Medical Technology Co., Ltd.

Jenny Fang *Jenny Fang*
Product Manager

5th July, 2024 *2024. 7.5*

